© DoorHan, 03.2019
Installation and Operation Manual
SECTIONAL-800PRO-CE
SECTIONAL-1000PRO-CE
Operator
Actual versions::
Soft — v 1.7; PCB — v 1.3
General Information 2

It consists of a mechanical gear and an electric engine with a built-in control unit. The gear and the electric engine are
incorporated into one housing.
It consists of an electromechanical motor reducer, an electronic control unit and a lamp, incorporated into one housing.
The electric operator is easily secured on a track and mounted to the ceiling; opening of the door is carried out by means of a
chain / belt gear. The self-locking operator gear ensures mechanical interlocking of the door, if the engine is not running. In case
of power outage the manual emergency release allows you to operate the door manually.
For maximum safety, the control unit has force protection.
Besides, optionally, the operator can be equipped with electronic protective sensors, which stop the door movement, if there
is an obstacle or a man within the operating range of the automatic system.
1.1. SPECIFICATIONS
Operating manual, 1 pcElectric operator, 1 pc Guide, 1 pc *
3
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1.3. TRACK
Guide Model Guide Length, L Travel Opening Height
SK-3000 (chain) / PK-3000 (belt) 3 000 mm 2 800 mm ≤ 2 300 mm
SK-3300 (chain) / PK-3300 (belt) 3 300 mm 3 100 mm ≤ 2 600 mm
PK-3300-3P (belt)* 3 300 mm 3 100 mm ≤ 2 600 mm
SK-3600 (chain) / PK-3600 (belt) 3 600 mm 3 400 mm ≤ 2 800 mm
SK-4200 (chain) 4 200 mm 4 000 mm ≤ 3 400 mm
SK-4600 (chain) / PK-4600 (belt) 4 600 mm 4 400 mm ≤ 3 800 mm
Guide fastening bracket, 1 pc Headroom bracket, 1 pc Straight arm fastening bracket, 1 pc
Curved arm, 1 pc U-shaped bracket, 2 pcs Slotted bushing, 1 pc
Fastening set, 1 pc Remote control, 2 pcs Mechanical stopper, 1 pc
* optional for operators of Sectional series